BRCS060N04ZCQ
Rev.B Mar.-2025                                                                             DATA SHEET
ᴠᾭ
Parameter
ᴺ
Symbol
ᾭӪ
Rating
ᴅӈ
Unit
Drain-Source Voltage VDSS 40 V
Drain Current ID(Tc=25℃) 60 A
Drain Current - Pulsed IDM 120 A
Gate-Source Voltage VGS ±20 V
Single Pulsed Avalanche Energy EAS 300 mJ
Avalanche Current IAS 24.5 A
Power Dissipation PD(Tc=25℃) 37 W
Operating and Storage Temperature Range TJ,Tstg -55 to 150 ℃
Thermal resistance, junction - ambient
t ≤ 10s
RθJA
25
℃/ W Steady-State 55
Thermal resistance, junction - case Steady-State RθJC 3.4
ᴠᾭ
Parameter
ᴺ
Symbol
╜ ‍ҭ
BRCS060N04ZCQ
Rev.B Mar.-2025                                                                             DATA SHEET
ᴠᾭ
Parameter
ᴺ
Symbol
╜ ‍ҭ
Test Conditions
ῳṇӪ
Min
ԐᶚӪ
Typ
ῳᶽӪ
Max
ᴅӈ
Unit
Turn-On Delay Time td(on)
VGS=10V      VDS=20V
ID=20A      RGEN=3.3Ω
 11
ns
Turn-On Rise Time tr  69
Turn-Off Delay Time td(off)  39
Turn-Off Fall Time tf  9.3
电性能参数  /  Electrical Characteristics(Ta=25℃)
BRCS060N04ZCQ
Rev.B Mar.-2025                                                                             DATA SHEET
电参数曲线图  /  Electrical Characteristic Curve
BRCS060N04ZCQ
BRCS060N04ZCQ
Rev.B Mar.-2025                                                                             DATA SHEET
外形尺寸图  /  Package Dimensions
BRCS060N04ZCQ
Rev.B Mar.-2025                                                                             DATA SHEET
印章说明  /  Marking Instructions
῎χ
EUχ      ѭԇᴻҦ
Tχ      ѭ∩ ῂ ғᵝ‰
060N04χ     ѭᶚᴺҦ
----χ  ѭּוғἥᴺҦ ι  קғἥᴺᴪוּ
Noteχ
BRχ      Company Code
Q:       Automobile halogen-free product Code
060N04χ     Product Type Code
****:   Lot No. Code, code change with Lot No
060N04
****
BR   Q
BRCS060N04ZCQ
Rev.B Mar.-2025                                                                             DATA SHEET
回流焊温度曲线图(无铅)  /  Temperature Profile for IR Reflow Soldering(Pb-Free)
῎χ           Note:
1 ♬□ẙ 150Ќ200ɫιῊ 60Ќ120sec;  1.Preheating:150~200ɫ, Time:60~120sec.
2 ṤӪ□ẙ 255°5ɫιῊ Ὑ ѭ 5°0.5sec; 2.Peak Temp.:255°5ɫ, Duration:5°0.5sec.
3 ὶֺ ֚ᴐ ẙѭ 2Ќ10ɫ/sec.   3. Cooling Speed: 2~10ɫ/sec.
耐焊接热试验条件  /   Resistance to Soldering Heat Test Conditions
□ẙχ260°5ɫ  Ὴ χ10°1 sec.    Temp.:260±5℃  Time:10±1 sec
包装规格  /  Packaging SPEC.
ᴒ ץ   /  REEL
Package Type